Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

1028559	976		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Thomas Mitts Felipe Jimenez	Name: Human Matrix Sciences, LLC Internal Address:		
Execution Date(s) February 17, 2004 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 205 South West Street, Suite A		
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Visalia State: CA		
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License ✓ Other Corrective Assignment, R/F 015068/0802	Country: United States Zip: 93291 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/778,253 filed February 13, 2004	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) ached?		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents			
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1		
Name: Raymond A. Miller	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00		
Internal Address: 50th Floor, One Mellon Center	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 500 Grant Street, 50th Floor	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Pittsburgh	8. Payment Information		
State: PA Zip: 15219	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
Phone Number: <u>412.454.5000</u>			
Fax Number: <u>412.281.0717</u>	b. Deposit Account Number 50-0436		
Email Address: docketingpgh@pepperlaw.com	Authorized User Name Raymond A. Miller		
9. Signature: July // Signature	September 28, 2004 Date		
Raymond A. Miller Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) Tab settings	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM Patent and Trademark
To the Commissioner of Patents: Please r	conviboraci
10269	55893 ·
Name of conveying party(ies): Thomas Mitts	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Felipe Jimenez	Name: Human Matrix Sciences, LLC
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ☑ No	Internal Address: 205 South West Street, Suite 1 Visalia, CA 93291
3. Nature of Conveyance:	- Additional name(s) & addresses attached? Yes Ø
☑ Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	
Execution Date: February 13, 2004	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat	tion, the execution date of the application les
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Pat 10/778,523 filed February 13, 2004	tent No.(s):
	E E
-	tached? Voe FI No.
Additional numbers att	tached? Yes ☑ No
5. Name and Address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Raymond A. Miller	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$40.00</u>
Internal Address: 50th Floor	
	x Enclosed
Street Address: 500 Grant Street, One Mellon Center	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Pittsburgh State: PA Zip: 15219	8. Deposit Account number:
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and Signature.	
<u>-</u>	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and c	orrect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
Raymond A. Miller, Reg. No. 42,891	d U. Aillo
	Signature March 10, 2004 Date
Name of Person Signing	
Name of Person Signing	•
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:3_
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document: <u>3</u>
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover Mail documents to be recorded with	sheet, attachments, and document:3
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover Mail documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Patents and	sheet, attachments, and document: <u>3</u>
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover Mail documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Patents and	sheet, attachments, and document:3
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover Mail documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Patents and	sheet, attachments, and document:3

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, HUMAN MATRIX SCIENCES, LLC, having an address of 205 South West Street, Suite 1, Visalia, California 93291 (hereinafter referred to "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries that may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including any provisional applications which this invention claims priority to, any utility applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, Assignor shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with the terms and conditions of this Agreement, and that Assignor will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for or obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any and all proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of Assignor and Assignee;

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of PEPPER HAMILTON LLP the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

AND we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States that may be issued for said invention to said Assignee, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

Date: 2/17, 2004	By: Name: Thomas Mitts	
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
) SS:	
COUNTY OF Tulare		
On this 17th day of February, 2004, before me personally appeared Thomas Mitts, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.		
S E A L	Hatticia a. Systade Notary Public	
	My commission expires March 3, 2004	
PATRICIA A. LOFSTEDT Commission # 1258946 Notice Public - Company	,	

126595.101	
Date: 2/17, 2004	By: Name: Felipe June nez
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
) SS:
COUNTY OF Tulare	_)
Jimenez, to me known to be the person	February, 2004, before me personally appeared Felipe n named in and who executed the above instrument, and the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
	\mathcal{L}

SEAL

PASSICIA A. LOFEREDT Convention & 1200046 Notary Public - Cultures Ruisre County My Corren. Biptes Mcr. 3, 2004

RECORDED: 10/07/2004

My commission expires <u>March</u> 3, 2004